December 2019 Retirees
First Name

Scott

Sharnell

Michael

Warren

Shawn

Sarah

Raphael

Mario

Joseph

Patricia

Last Name
Dinga
Berry
Clemons Evans
Kennedy
McDermott
Mitchem
Hernandez
Vanden Branden
Pedroza

Rank
Detective
Officer
Officer
Officer
Sergeant
Lieutenant
Officer
Officer
Officer

Detective

Unit/Dist.
630
012
189
006
003
014
189
171
024

650

Yrs.

28 *
29 *
25 *
29 *
29 *
33 *
28 *
22 *
28

27
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