December 2019 Retirees

First Name	Last Name	Rank	Unit/Dist.	Yrs.
Scott	Dinga	Detective	630	28 *
Sharnell	Berry	Officer	012	29 *
Michael	•	Officer	189	25 *
Warren	Clemons Evans	Officer	006	29 *
Shawn	Kennedy	Sergeant	003	29 *
Sarah	McDermott	Lieutenant	014	33 *
Raphael	Mitchem	Officer	189	28 *
Mario	Hernandez	Officer	171	22 *
Joseph	Vanden Branden	Officer	024	28
Patricia	Pedroza	Detective	650	27